

1700 Bent Creek Blvd. Suite 200 Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

December 13, 2024

Thank you for your continued partnership with PA Health & Wellness. We are reaching out to notify you of upcoming changes to PA Health & Wellness' Nursing Facility Quality Incentive Program (NF QIP). PA Health & Wellness is in the process of redesigning the Nursing Facility Quality Incentive Program, and will announce the details of the 2025 program in the first quarter of 2025.

Until then, November 30, 2024 marks the end of the current measurement period, and the current NF QIP. **This will be the final measurement period and final incentive for PHW's current NF QIP**. Thank you for your engagement and participation. **Please note**: Facilities must continue to submit a monthly census, notification(s) of NFI admissions and PA 162's to PHW for all PHW Participants. This will continue to be a requirement of all PHW Network Nursing Facilities, and future PHW NF QIPs.

- If your facility successfully qualifies for the final incentive rate increase based on final measurement period performance between September 1, 2024, through November 30, 2024, the final rate increase will be applied to claims submitted for dates of service January 1, 2025 March 31, 2025.
- If your facility does not qualify for the final incentive Rate increase based on final measurement period performance between September 1, 2024, through November 30, 2024, your base rate will be restored/adjusted for claims submitted for dates of service on or after January 1, 2025.

PHW will share the details of the revised program in the first quarter of 2025.

If you have any questions regarding the Nursing Facility QIP please contact your Provider Relations representative or send an email to the Provider Relations inbox at <u>PHWProviderRelations@PAHealthWellness.com</u>.

If you prefer to receive these notifications electronically please email <u>ProviderTraining@PAHealthWellness.com</u>; please include name, email address, organization name and Tax ID number.

Thank you for your continued partnership,

PA Health & Wellness